CHAPTER 1287 

HOUSE BILL 1621 

AN ACT TO PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL PARK RANGER FOR THE LAKE 

WACCAMAW STATE PARK. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  The sum of sixteen thousand three hundred one dollars ($16,301) is 

appropriated for the 1978-79 fiscal year from the General Fund to the Department of Natural 

Resources and Community Development to provide one additional park ranger and related 

operating expenses at the Lake Waccamaw State Park. These funds shall be in addition to all